506109212 06/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6155934

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
AXEL UFFMANN					06/15/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	NINKAPLAST GMBH					
Street Address:	BENZSTR. 11					
City:	BAD SA	LZUFLEN				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	32108					
Property Lyne		Numh	per	7		
Property Type		Numb	ber			
Application Number:		Numb 6954400	ber			
Application Number:			ber	_		
Application Number:			ber	_		
	DATA () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	6954400 201)488-3884 the e-mail address	first; if that is ur			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	6954400 201)488-3884 the e-mail address if that is unsucces 2013437775	first; if that is ur sful, it will be se			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	6954400 201)488-3884 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2013437775 goldbergpat@earthlir	<i>first; if that is ur</i> s <i>ful, it will be se</i> nk.net			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	6954400 201)488-3884 <i>the e-mail address</i> if <i>that is unsucces</i> 2013437775 goldbergpat@earthlin RICHARD M. GOLDE	<i>first; if that is ur</i> s <i>ful, it will be se</i> nk.net 3ERG			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA oe sent to provided	6954400 201)488-3884 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2013437775 goldbergpat@earthlin RICHARD M. GOLDE 25 EAST SALEM STI	<i>first; if that is ur</i> s <i>ful, it will be se</i> nk.net 3ERG			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	6954400 201)488-3884 <i>the e-mail address</i> if <i>that is unsucces</i> 2013437775 goldbergpat@earthlin RICHARD M. GOLDE	<i>first; if that is ur</i> s <i>ful, it will be se</i> nk.net BERG REET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	6954400 201)488-3884 the e-mail address of if that is unsucces 2013437775 goldbergpat@earthlin RICHARD M. GOLDE 25 EAST SALEM STI SUITE 419	<i>first; if that is ur</i> s <i>ful, it will be se</i> nk.net BERG REET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	6954400 201)488-3884 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2013437775 goldbergpat@earthlin RICHARD M. GOLDE 25 EAST SALEM STI SUITE 419 HACKENSACK, NEW	<i>first; if that is ur</i> <i>sful, it will be se</i> k.net BERG REET V JERSEY 07601			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to provided	6954400 201)488-3884 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2013437775 goldbergpat@earthlin RICHARD M. GOLDE 25 EAST SALEM STI SUITE 419 HACKENSACK, NEW 344/1/297	<i>first; if that is ur</i> <i>sful, it will be se</i> Nk.net BERG REET V JERSEY 07601			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	6954400 201)488-3884 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2013437775 goldbergpat@earthlin RICHARD M. GOLDE 25 EAST SALEM STI SUITE 419 HACKENSACK, NEW 344/1/297 RICHARD M. C	<i>first; if that is ur</i> <i>sful, it will be se</i> Nk.net BERG REET V JERSEY 07601			

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 344/1/297

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Axel UFEMANN	
	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
residing at <u>Sängerstr. 13</u>	
49328 Melle, Germany	respontingly
nave invented certain new and useful improvements in	······································
CORNER-CABINET ARRANGEMENT	······································
for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United	(TITLE OF INVENTION) States, of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS,NINKAPLAST GMBH	
having a principal place of bus	iness at
Benzstr. 11	
32108 Bad Salzuflen, Germany	NAME OF ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the s	said improvements and the said application-
asid application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all assigns, the entire right, title and inter- said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all granted thereon; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa for said improvements to the said <u>NINKAPLAST GMBH</u> its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS) y sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said (NAME OF ASSIGNEE), est in, to and under the said improvements, and the Letters Patent of the United States which may be atents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent (NAME OF ASSIGNEE), a of this instrument.
ND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate	to said
NINKAPLAST GMBH	INAME OF A SOLONIES
ts successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) responseding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissure of everything possible to aid the said	specting said improvements and marks to see the
	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
ts successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pa States.	atent protection for said improvements in the United
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I (we) bereunto set my (our) band and coal the day	

in restriction whereas in the end of the day and year set opposite thereto.

2020

Date <u>15.06.2020</u>

. . ..

ĮA.

_L.S.

(SIGNATURE OF Axel UFFMANN)

RECORDED: 06/16/2020